

**IN THE COURT OF MS. NIRJA BHATIA, SPECIAL JUDGE, PC
ACT (CBI)-03, ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

**CBI Vs. Dr. Prasanna Raj
CC No. 41/2020**

25.09.2020

Present: Sh. Praneet Sharma, ld. Spl. PP for CBI along with HIO/SI Shakti
Kumar

Request made for grant of time for appearance of IO/SP Sh. Santosh
Hadimani for the reason that he is not available as he has been sent to
National Police Academy, Hyderabad for training up till 10.10.2020.

Put up for appearance of IO and further proceedings on **13.10.2020**.

**(Nirja Bhatia)
Spl. Judge PC Act (CBI)-03,
RADC, New Delhi/25.09.2020**