

**IN THE COURT OF MS. NIRJA BHATIA, SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT
(CBI)-03, ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

**CBI Vs. Dr. Prasanna Raj & Ors.
CC/R. No. 41/2020**

19.11.2020

Pr. (on screen): Sh. Praneet Sharma, Id. Sr. PP for CBI alongwith HIO Virender Kumar.

Matter has been taken up through Video Conferencing hosted by Sh.Ashok Kumar, Reader of the court in terms of orders of Hon'ble High Court bearing No. R-235/RG/DHC/2020 dated 16.05.2020 and 16/DHC/2020 dated 13.06.2020.

Application is moved by IO for taking some documents on record. Scanned copy of the application is not received. IO is also not present.

In the circumstances above, notice be issued to the IO for appearance/clarification on **28.11.2020**.

(NIRJA BHATIA)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi /19.11.2020