

**IN THE COURT OF MS. NIRJA BHATIA, SPECIAL JUDGE, PC
ACT (CBI)-03, ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

**CBI Vs. Dr. Prasanna Raj & Ors.
CC No. 41/2020**

03.12.2020

Pr.: Sh. Praneet Sharma, ld. Sr.PP along with Sh. K. K. Sahu, ld. PP for
CBI

IO/SP Sh. Santosh Hadimani

**The matter has been taken up physically as per duty roster No.
Power Gaz/RADC/2020/E-22773-22861 dated 27.11.2020.**

An application has been moved on behalf of CBI seeking permission
for taking on record additional document.

Part submissions made by ld. PP. He has also filed judgement ***CBI Vs.
R.S.Pai and Anr. in Crl. Appeal. No. 1045 of 2000 (decided on
04.03.2002)*** in support of his submissions.

Put up for entire remaining submissions and producing relevant
portion of case diary on **07.01.2021**.

(NIRJA BHATIA)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi /03.12.2020